South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:12:47 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2830 (Rat #0284, Act #0186 of 1985) General Bill, By D.O. Hawkins

A Bill to amend Article 7 of Chapter 111 of Title 59, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to medical
and dental loans, so as to eliminate scholarship references, add obstetrics and gynecology and child psychiatry as approved
training programs, to increase the loan limit from six thousand two hundred dollars to ten thousand dollars per annum, to
require a loan recipient to practice in an eligible service area or location of critical state need and to increase the penalty for not
complying with the terms of a loan.-amended title

04/12/85
04/12/85
05/14/85

05/21/85
05/22/85
05/22/85
05/23/85
05/23/85
05/23/85
05/30/85
06/05/85
06/05/85
06/06/85
06/18/85
06/24/85
06/24/85
06/24/85
07/10/85

House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3422

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3422
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-3138

Debate adjourned HJ-3315

Amended HJ-3373

Read second time HJ-3378

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3455

Introduced and read first time SJ-2245

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2245

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-2387

Read second time SJ-2836

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2836

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2875

Ratified R 284

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/24/85

Act No. 186

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



