

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*2830 (Rat #0284, Act #0186 of 1985) General Bill, By D.O. Hawkins

A Bill to amend Article 7 of Chapter 111 of Title 59, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to medical and dental loans, so as to eliminate scholarship references, add obstetrics and gynecology and child psychiatry as approved training programs, to increase the loan limit from six thousand two hundred dollars to ten thousand dollars per annum, to require a loan recipient to practice in an eligible service area or location of critical state need and to increase the penalty for not complying with the terms of a loan.-amended title

04/12/85	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3422
04/12/85	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3422
05/14/85	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3138
05/21/85	House	Debate adjourned HJ-3315
05/22/85	House	Amended HJ-3373
05/22/85	House	Read second time HJ-3378
05/23/85	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3455
05/23/85	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2245
05/23/85	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2245
05/30/85	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-2387
06/05/85	Senate	Read second time SJ-2836
06/05/85	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-2836
06/06/85	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2875
06/18/85		Ratified R 284
06/24/85		Signed By Governor
06/24/85		Effective date 06/24/85
06/24/85		Act No. 186
07/10/85		Copies available